CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE SPECIAL AUCTION NO 02/2006

OF 14TH SEPTEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE SPECIAL AUCTION SALES RESULT

S/NIBANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM. BANK [WEIGHTED
A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE TOTAL coDE |AVERAGE
1(WEMA BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0500 2,000,000.00 35 1.3166
2|FIDELITY BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0500 3,000,000.00 070 0.6583
3|STERLING BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0450 8,000,000.00 232 3.2913
4|STERLING BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0450 10,000,000.00 232 1.3165
5|FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 25,000,000.00 127.0400 35,000,000.00 011 16.4560
6|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 4.000,000.00 127.0400 39,000,000.00 040 2.6330
7|DIAMOND BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0400 44,000,000.00 063 3.2912
8|OCEANIC BANK INT'L PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0400 46,000,000.00 056 1.3165
9|GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0400 51,000,000.00 058 3.2912
10|FIDELITY BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0400 53,000,000.00 070 1.3165
11|ECOBANK 1,000,000.00 127.0400 54,000,000.00 050 0.6582
12|ZENITH INTERNATIONAL BANK 10,000,000.00 127.0400 64,000,000.00 057 6.5824
13|FIRST INLAND BANK 4.000,000.00 127.0400 68,000,000.00 085 2.6330
14|UNION BANK OF NIG PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 73,000,000.00 032 3.2909
15|FIRST BANK OF NIGERIA 5,000,000.00 127.0300 78,000,000.00 011 3.2909
16|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 3,000,000.00 127.0300 81,000,000.00 040 1.9746
17|DIAMOND BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 86,000,000.00 063 3.2909
18|WEMA BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 91,000,000.00 35 3.2909
19|GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0300 96,000,000.00 058 3.2909
20|(FIDELITY BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0300 98,000,000.00 070 1.3164
21|STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 34,000,000.00 127.0300 132,000,000.00 068 22.3783
22|FCMB 3,000,000.00 127.0300 135,000,000.00 214 1.9746
23|STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 20,000,000.00 127.0250 155,000,000.00 068 13.1632
24|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK 3,000,000.00 127.0200 158,000,000.00 040 1.9744
25|SKYE BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0200 160,000,000.00 076 1.3163
26|({INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC 5,000,000.00 127.0200 165,000,000.00 069 3.2907
27|FIDELITY BANK PLC 2,000,000.00 127.0200 167,000,000.00 070 1.3163




28|STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0200 169,000,000.00 068 1.3163
29|FCMB 3,000,000.00 127.0200 172,000,000.00 214 1.9744
30{NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 177,000,000.00 023 3.2902
31[NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00 126.9500 182,000,000.00 023 3.2889
32|ACCESS BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 126.7500 183,000,000.00 044 0.6567
33|ACCESS BANK PLC 10,000,000.00 126.5000 193,000,000.00 044 6.5544

TOTAL 193,000,000.00 127.0007

SUMMARY FOR WDAS SPECIAL AUCTION NO.02 OF 14-09-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD

3

NO. OF BANKS

US$200,000,000.00
US$172,000,000.00
18




